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Sr No. APP-ID
Name Father Name Marks Obtained 

out of 30

1 NDU-S24-0066 Tahleel Rubab Riaz Hussain 17

2 NDU-S24-0210 NAEEMA KOWSAR M.KARIM 16

3 NDU-S24-0257 Malik Muhammad Waleed Shehzad Malik Muhammad Aslam 18

4 NDU-S24-0279 Alishba Abbasi Safeer Ahmed 16

5 NDU-S24-0295 Anisa Mehdi Syed Mehdi Shah 19

6 NDU-S24-0424 Syed Muhammad Uzzam Kazmi Zahid Hussain Shah Kazmi 17

7 NDU-S24-0258 ALI SHAH MURAD Gul Murad 15

8 NDU-S24-0496 Maheen Mirza Ghufran Hameed 20

9 NDU-S24-0497 Syeda Shanzay Fatima Saeed KHAWAJA SAEED ABBAS ANSARI 16

10 NDU-S24-0520 Abdul Qayyum Bahadur 21

11 NDU-S24-0583 Fatima Batool Hashmi Zahoor-Ul-Haq Hashmi 18

12 NDU-S24-0679 MUHAMMAD TAYYAB RAZA GHULAM RAZA 15

Errors/Omissions are accepted, please write to admissions@ndu.edu.pk, in case of any discrepancy.

MPhil IR Candidates Entry Test Results

Candidates who have passed the Entry Test of respective priority are advised to appear in the 

departmental interview of each discipline on 15th Jan, 2024. Reporting Time is 0930 hrs. Interviews will 

be conducted on campus at National Defence University (NDU), Sector-E-9, Islamabad. 

Candidates having discrepancies in their Forms are highlighted in Yellow and are in NOT VERIFIED 

status. They are allowed to appear for MPhil Interviews provisionally subject to clear their deficiency 

prior to their Interviews, Otherwise their interview marks will not be considered and will not be 

considered for Merit. They are advised to contact Admission Office at 051-9261818 and 051-9262066 

(Extention 8124 & 3309). Requests received of system rejected candidates after the interviews shall 

not be entertaied. 

All Candidates must bring their Original Documents to present before the Interview Panel for 

verification 

Mobile phones, gadgets, calculators, laptop, smart watches and bags are not allowed during Interviews

Candidates who have applied in 2 priorities and passed the Entry Test must appear in the Interview of 

both Priorities separately on scheduled time, to be eligible for merit of respective discipline

Attendance in the Scheduled Interview on specified time is the sole responsibility of the Candidate and 

University shall bear no responsibility in case of Absent/Late. In case of absernt in the Interview, 

candidate shall not be considered for Final Merit List

National Defence University, Sector E-9, Islamabad

Admissions Spring - 2024

MPhil Entry Test Result

Programs: MPhil GPP, SS, PCS, IR, LMS and ECONOMICS

Entry Test Passing Marks: 50%

Important Note for Candidates:



13 NDU-S24-0694 Muhammad Abdul Moiz Aman Muhammad Aman Ullah 20

14 NDU-S24-0779 Syeda Sophia Bukhari Syed Athar Bukhari 15

15 NDU-S24-0597 Muhammad Tahseen Qasim Ghulam Qasim 15

16 NDU-S24-1235 Tasmia Iman Shafique Ahmed 18

17 NDU-S24-1310 Aisar Ali Ansar Ali 20

18 NDU-S24-0991 Saima Tasneem Fida Hussain 15

19 NDU-S24-0710 Sahifa Zehra Muhammad Amin 18

20 NDU-S24-0911 Ijlal Haider Muhammad Abrar 15

21 NDU-S24-0937 Sana Fatima Muhammad Safeer Khan Bhatti 15

22 NDU-S24-1008 Assad Abbas Akbar Hussain 20

23 NDU-S24-0240 Syed Asad Ullah Qazi Qazi Shahzad Hashmi 15

24 NDU-S24-1021 Irfan ullah AZIZ UR RAHIM 19

25 NDU-S24-1047 Mahzaib Khan Kifayat Ullah Khan 15

26 NDU-S24-0983 Mahnoor Dilawar Dilawar Khan Bangash 15

27 NDU-S24-1089 Taimoor Hassan Muhammad Zaman Javed 21

28 NDU-S24-1113 Ariba Mansoor Mansoor Ahmad 18

29 NDU-S24-0025 Aliza Pervaiz Muhammad Pervaiz 20

30 NDU-S24-1173 Peshmina Maqsood Maqsood Ali Khan (LATE) 17

31 NDU-S24-1169 Abu Hurrairah Irfan Ul Haq 18

32 NDU-S24-1234 Hajira Ahmed Ali Ahmed 15

33 NDU-S24-1641 Syed Kumail Ali Abidi Syed Asghar Ali Abidi 15

34 NDU-S24-1275 Rao Feezan Alam Muhammad Alam 16

35 NDU-S24-1384 Shamsuddin Qamar uddin 19

36 NDU-S24-1456 Hanifullah Khan Abdul Jabbar 16

37 NDU-S24-1566 Faiqa Khattak Ahmad Farooq Khan 16

38 NDU-S24-1650 Bushra Ghulam Rasool 18

39 NDU-S24-0027 Haseeb Haroon MUHAMMAD HAROON 17

40 NDU-S24-0998 Syed Muhammad Ali Abbas Syed Zawar Hussain Shah 21

41 NDU-S24-0887 Ifrah Khalid Alvi Muhammad Khalid Alvi 16

42 NDU-S24-0812 Anees Wadud Abdul Wadud 16

43 NDU-S24-0492 Abdul Samad Khan Muhammad  Majeed Khan 16

44 NDU-S24-1107 Hira Tariq Tariq Mehmood Faisal 17

45 NDU-S24-0573 Rustam Ali Awais Khan Zahid Ali Awais Khan 15

46 NDU-S24-0199 Taimoor Shehzad Jahanzeb 18

47 NDU-S24-0211 Kamran Hussain Ghulam Ashdar 17

48 NDU-S24-0584 Usman Ahmed Khan Waseem Ahmed Khan 20

49 NDU-S24-0399 Muhammad Jawad Liaqat Liaqat Ali 16

50 NDU-S24-1183 Mujahid Hussain Haji Muhammad Khan 17

51 NDU-S24-0067 Iqra Ramzan MUHAMMAD RAMZAN 14

52 NDU-S24-0107 Areeba Waheed Waheed Gul 9

53 NDU-S24-1216 Muhammad Zunnurain Khuda Bakhsh 13

54 NDU-S24-0038 Syeda Maria Mehmood Syed anjum mahmud 9

55 NDU-S24-1001 Maryyum Masood Syed Masood Ali Shah 12

56 NDU-S24-0013 SUMAYYAH RASHEED ABDUL RASHEED 10

57 NDU-S24-1573 Zohaib Tariq Tariq Aziz 13

58 NDU-S24-1228 Eesha Iram Saad zia 13

59 NDU-S24-0915 Muhammad hassaan ali Abdul Razzaq Raja 13

60 NDU-S24-0894 Misbah UL Ain Ch Shiraz Ahmad siddiqi 14

61 NDU-S24-0053 Saman Gul Muhammad Pervaiz Akhtar Khattak 12

62 NDU-S24-0554 Ahmed Hassan Abdul Shakoor 14

63 NDU-S24-0060 Zil e Huma Khan Gul Wali Khan 13

64 NDU-S24-0094 Sanam Rasool Bux Rahoo 13

65 NDU-S24-0532 Atta ur Rehman Khilji ABDUR REHMAN 13

66 NDU-S24-0730 Zainab Shah Gillani SYED MANZOOR ALI SHAH GILLANI Absent

67 NDU-S24-1147 Fahad Ajmal AJMAL KHAN Absent

68 NDU-S24-0205 Habibullah Said Mahmood Absent



69 NDU-S24-0955 Muhammad Hannan Khalid Khalid Mehmood Absent

70 NDU-S24-1394 Maira Khan Saif ud Din Khan Absent

71 NDU-S24-0891 Omama Noor Amanullah Absent

72 NDU-S24-0105 Bilqees Inam ul Haque Inam ul Haque Absent

73 NDU-S24-0556 Hira Sajjad Sajjad Ahmed Absent

74 NDU-S24-1406 Sadaf Noreen Mansab Ali Absent

75 NDU-S24-0989 MUHAMMAD UMAIR MAZAHIR ALI SHAKIR Absent

76 NDU-S24-1092 Saeed Ahmed Zulfiqar Ali Absent

77 NDU-S24-1295 Ayesha Sagheer Sagheer Ahmad Absent

78 NDU-S24-0929 Aksam Raza Muhammad Asif Absent

79 NDU-S24-1168 SAHER LIAQAT LIAQAT ALI Absent

80 NDU-S24-1578 Waleed Hasan AMJAD ALI Absent

81 NDU-S24-0488 HAJRA JAVAID Javaid Iqbal Absent

82 NDU-S24-1570 USWA FATIMA Amjad Ali Absent

83 NDU-S24-1421  saran qadeer QADEER HUSSAIN Absent

84 NDU-S24-1583 Syed Raza e Mustafa Syed Munir Hussain Absent

85 NDU-S24-1208 Muhammad Usman Tanveer Manzoor Hassan Tanveer Absent

86 NDU-S24-1073 Duaa Asad MUHAMMAD ASAD MALIK Absent

87 NDU-S24-1097 Muhammad Faizan Aslam Muhammad Aslam Absent

88 NDU-S24-0953 Aiman Nadeem Muhammad Nadeem Absent

89 NDU-S24-0742 MUNIZ HASAN M. Rafique Absent

Sr No. APP-ID
Name Father Name Marks Obtained 

out of 30

1 NDU-S24-0175 Noor Fatima Shehzadi Saeed ur Rehman 21

2 NDU-S24-1064 Moaaz Manzoor Manzoor Hussain 24

3 NDU-S24-1157 Bilquees Bano Muhammad Ghayas Ud Din Khan 18

4 NDU-S24-1407 Fatima Shafique Muhammad Shafique 23

5 NDU-S24-1578 Waleed Hasan AMJAD ALI 22

6 NDU-S24-1052 Umar Khalid Nadir Aman Khan 18

7 NDU-S24-0218 Maheera Kulsoom Imadi M. Iftikhar Imadi Absent

8 NDU-S24-0389 Taha Tariq Tariq Mehmood Absent

Sr No. APP-ID
Name Father Name Marks Obtained 

out of 30

1 NDU-S24-0133 Syeda Amna Fida Gillani Syed Fida Hassan Gillani 25

2 NDU-S24-0381 Atif Zeb Anwar Zeb 16

3 NDU-S24-0399 Muhammad Jawad Liaqat Liaqat Ali 25

4 NDU-S24-1202 Ayesha Amjad Muhammad Amjad 15

5 NDU-S24-1234 Hajira Ahmed Ali Ahmed 18

6 NDU-S24-1241 Haseeb Ud Din* Hafeez Ud Din 16

7 NDU-S24-1247 Gul e shahwar DR. Muhammad Ahmad 20

8 NDU-S24-0710 Sahifa Zehra Muhammad Amin 15

9 NDU-S24-0257 Malik Muhammad Waleed Shehzad Malik Muhammad Aslam 17

10 NDU-S24-1573 Zohaib Tariq Tariq Aziz 15

11 NDU-S24-0254 Kiran Peter* Samuel Wilson 15

12 NDU-S24-1130 Iftikhar Ahmad Shakir Khan 16

13 NDU-S24-0045 Hadia Akhtar Muhammad Akhtar 18

14 NDU-S24-0911 Ijlal Haider Muhammad Abrar 15

15 NDU-S24-0025 Aliza Pervaiz Muhammad Pervaiz 16

16 NDU-S24-1235 Tasmia Iman Shafique Ahmed 17

17 NDU-S24-1047 Mahzaib Khan Kifayat Ullah Khan 16

18 NDU-S24-0108 Sobia Kanwal Mohammad Zahoor 17

19 NDU-S24-0569 Sehar Ramzan MUHAMMAD RAMZAN 15

MPhil ECONOMICS Candidates Entry Test Results

MPhil PCS Candidates Entry Test Results



20 NDU-S24-0199 Taimoor Shehzad Jahanzeb 8

21 NDU-S24-1275 Rao Feezan Alam Muhammad Alam 9

22 NDU-S24-1073 Waleed Hasan AMJAD ALI Absent

23
NDU-S24-0730 Zainab Shah Gillani SYED MANZOOR ALI SHAH GILLANI

Absent

24 NDU-S24-0496 Maheen Mirza Ghufran Hameed Absent

25 NDU-S24-0497 Syeda Shanzay Fatima Saeed KHAWAJA SAEED ABBAS ANSARI Absent

26 NDU-S24-0205 Habibullah Said Mahmood Absent

27 NDU-S24-0989 MUHAMMAD UMAIR MAZAHIR ALI SHAKIR Absent

28 NDU-S24-1570 USWA FATIMA Amjad Ali Absent

29 NDU-S24-0493 Asna Ibrahim Mian Muhammad Ibrahim Absent

30 NDU-S24-0356 Muhammad Umair Malik Malik Iftikhar Hussain Absent

Sr No. APP-ID
Name Father Name Marks Obtained 

out of 30

1 NDU-S24-0027 Haseeb Haroon MUHAMMAD HAROON 23

2 NDU-S24-0045 Hadia Akhtar Muhammad Akhtar 23

3 NDU-S24-0335 Muhammad Fahd Jamil Muhammad Athar Jamil 21

4 NDU-S24-0998 Syed Muhammad Ali Abbas Syed Zawar Hussain Shah 21

5 NDU-S24-1001 Maryyum Masood Syed Masood Ali Shah 18

6 NDU-S24-1015 Shakir Hussain Aqil Khan 15

7 NDU-S24-1020 Arisha Khan* Laiq Khan 17

8 NDU-S24-1169 Abu Hurrairah Irfan Ul Haq 18

9 NDU-S24-1269 Zunaira Ali Shafaat Ali 15

10 NDU-S24-0108 Sobia Kanwal Mohammad Zahoor 21

11 NDU-S24-1641 Syed Kumail Ali Abidi Syed Asghar Ali Abidi 15

12 NDU-S24-1092 Saeed Ahmed Zulfiqar Ali 19

13 NDU-S24-1295 Ayesha Sagheer* Sagheer Ahmad 19

14 NDU-S24-1406 Sadaf Noreen* Mansab Ali 17

15 NDU-S24-1107 Hira Tariq Tariq Mehmood Faisal 18

16 NDU-S24-1216 Muhammad Zunnurain Khuda Bakhsh 20

17 NDU-S24-0133 Syeda Amna Fida Gillani Syed Fida Hassan Gillani 15

18 NDU-S24-0584 Usman Ahmed Khan Waseem Ahmed Khan 20

19 NDU-S24-0583 Fatima Batool Hashmi Zahoor-Ul-Haq Hashmi 16

20 NDU-S24-0424 Syed Muhammad Uzzam Kazmi Zahid Hussain Shah Kazmi 21

21 NDU-S24-0679 MUHAMMAD TAYYAB RAZA GHULAM RAZA 15

22 NDU-S24-0680 Daniyal Qudratullah Qudratuulah 20

23 NDU-S24-0742 MUNIZ HASAN M. Rafique 19

24 NDU-S24-0597 Muhammad Tahseen Qasim Ghulam Qasim 20

25 NDU-S24-1097 Muhammad Faizan Aslam Muhammad Aslam 15

26 NDU-S24-0460 Muhammad Sarfraz Iqbal Muhammad Iqbal 24

27 NDU-S24-0915 Muhammad hassaan ali Abdul Razzaq Raja 22

28 NDU-S24-1202 Ayesha Amjad Muhammad Amjad 18

29 NDU-S24-1247 Gul e shahwar DR. Muhammad Ahmad 20

30 NDU-S24-0157 Mir Sheeraz Ali Mir Aijaz Ali 25

31 NDU-S24-1456 Hanifullah Khan Abdul Jabbar 23

32 NDU-S24-0569 Sehar Ramzan MUHAMMAD RAMZAN 19

33 NDU-S24-0526 Syeda Rubab Fatima Syed Qaiser Abbas Shah 19

34 NDU-S24-0532 Atta ur Rehman Khilji ABDUR REHMAN 9

35 NDU-S24-0573 Rustam Ali Awais Khan Zahid Ali Awais Khan 13

36 NDU-S24-1168 SAHER LIAQAT LIAQAT ALI Absent

37 NDU-S24-1583 Syed Raza e Mustafa Syed Munir Hussain Absent

38 NDU-S24-1594 Hammad Ali Zulfiqar Ali Absent

39 NDU-S24-1147 Fahad Ajmal AJMAL KHAN Absent

40 NDU-S24-0210 NAEEMA KOWSAR M.KARIM Absent

41 NDU-S24-1021 Irfan ullah AZIZ UR RAHIM Absent

MPhil SS Candidates Entry Test Results



42 NDU-S24-1384 Shamsuddin Qamar uddin Absent

43 NDU-S24-0211 Kamran Hussain Ghulam Ashdar Absent

Sr No. APP-ID
Name Father Name Marks Obtained 

out of 30

1 NDU-S24-0103 Muhammad Daniyal Abdullah Musaddaq Hussain Kiyani 16

2 NDU-S24-0157 Mir Sheeraz Ali Mir Aijaz Ali 17

3 NDU-S24-0312 Zille Huma Raja Qaiser Aftab 16

4 NDU-S24-0126 Uzair Zaheer khawaja Zaheer Ahmed 16

5 NDU-S24-0350 Muhammad Ali Akram Malik Muhammad Akram 16

6 NDU-S24-0456 Vesal Mian Zia Ul Haq 16

7 NDU-S24-0460 Muhammad Sarfraz Iqbal Muhammad Iqbal 22

8 NDU-S24-0680 Daniyal Qudratullah Qudratuulah 18

9 NDU-S24-0706 Almas Nawaz Muhammad Nawaz 16

10 NDU-S24-0929 Aksam Raza Muhammad Asif 20

11 NDU-S24-1157 Bilquees Bano Muhammad Ghayas Ud Din Khan 20

12 NDU-S24-1136 Aiman Bashir Bashir Khan (Late) 22

13 NDU-S24-1240 Yasir Rashid Khan Muhammad Rashid 17

14 NDU-S24-1366 Muhammad Hanzla Syed Javed Azhar 16

15 NDU-S24-1407 Fatima Shafique Muhammad Shafique 19

16 NDU-S24-1578 Waleed Hasan AMJAD ALI 18

17 NDU-S24-1645 Waqas Sultan Ch. Sultan Maqsood 16

18 NDU-S24-1666 Allah Uddin Salah Uddin 17

19 NDU-S24-0381 Atif Zeb Anwar Zeb 20

20 NDU-S24-1015 Shakir Hussain Aqil Khan 18

21 NDU-S24-1020 Arisha Khan Laiq Khan 24

22 NDU-S24-1064 Moaaz Manzoor Manzoor Hussain 23

23 NDU-S24-0983 Mahnoor Dilawar Dilawar Khan Bangash 23

24 NDU-S24-0140 Syeda Urooj Haider Syed Haider Abbas Zaidi 16

25 NDU-S24-0982 Sadia Aslam Muhammad Aslam 16

26 NDU-S24-0197 Naveed Ahmad Ghulam Abbass 20

27 NDU-S24-1528 Amar Masood Sonawwar Khan 17

28 NDU-S24-1156 Farhad Ullah Khan Said Rahman 20

29 NDU-S24-1251 Nimra Arooj Shoukat Mehmood 21

30 NDU-S24-0146 Farhad Ullah Khan Gul Shah Jahan 23

31 NDU-S24-1441 Farhan Ullah Ghulam Muhammad 20

32 NDU-S24-0204 Qasim Jamil JAMIL IQBAL 16

33 NDU-S24-0254 Kiran Peter Samuel Wilson Absent

34 NDU-S24-1394 Maira Khan Saif ud Din Khan Absent

35 NDU-S24-1594 Hammad Ali Zulfiqar Ali Absent

36 NDU-S24-1129 Hoorulain Shabbir Shabbir Hussain Absent

37 NDU-S24-0991 Saima Tasneem Fida Hussain Absent

38 NDU-S24-0891 Omama Noor Amanullah Absent

39 NDU-S24-1304 Ayesha Nasir Abdul Nasir Absent

40 NDU-S24-1208 Muhammad Usman Tanveer Manzoor Hassan Tanveer Absent

41 NDU-S24-0698 Faizullah Khan Amanullah Khan Absent

42 NDU-S24-0578 Syed Ali Mustapha Shah Syed Farrukh Ali Shah Absent

43 NDU-S24-0218 Maheera Kulsoom Imadi M. Iftikhar Imadi Absent

Sr No. APP-ID
Name Father Name Marks Obtained 

out of 30

1 NDU-S24-0013 SUMAYYAH RASHEED* ABDUL RASHEED 16

2 NDU-S24-0206 Asim Muhammad* Mehmood Ahmed 16

MPhil LMS Candidates Entry Test Results

MPhil GPP  Candidates Entry Test Results



3 NDU-S24-0252 Ayesha Khalid Raja Khalid Mahmood 19

4 NDU-S24-0470 Ammara Liaqat Ali Sabir 15

5 NDU-S24-0175 Noor Fatima Shehzadi* Saeed ur Rehman 16

6 NDU-S24-0708 Aysha Nadeem Nokhez Ahmad Gilani 17

7 NDU-S24-0140 Syeda Urooj Haider* Syed Haider Abbas Zaidi 17

8 NDU-S24-1528 Amar Masood* Sonawwar Khan 18

9 NDU-S24-0982 Sadia Aslam* Muhammad Aslam 15

10 NDU-S24-0204 Qasim Jamil* JAMIL IQBAL 16

11 NDU-S24-0918 Ayesha Khurshid Khurshid Aziz Absent

12 NDU-S24-0578 Syed Ali Mustapha Shah Syed Farrukh Ali Shah Absent

13 NDU-S24-0698 Faizullah Khan Amanullah Khan Absent

14 NDU-S24-1200 Maria Sarfraz Muhammad Sarfraz Absent

15 NDU-S24-0197 Naveed Ahmad Ghulam Abbass Absent

16 NDU-S24-0476 Tehrim Ishaque Muhammad Ishaque Absent

* Candidates with Deficiency Courses


